PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7403569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID FINE	08/13/2009
GREGORY VASQUEZ	08/13/2009
DAVID P. ROUNBEHLER	08/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENO LLC
Street Address:	2941 OXBOW CIRCLE
City:	COCOA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32926

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17727489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: ddoyle@cooley.com

COOLEY LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE N.W. Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VERO-006/09US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDERS FERNSTROM
SIGNATURE:	/Anders E. Fernstrom/ Reg. # 72,629
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=VERO-006-09US-Assignment Inv. to Geno LLC#page1.tif source=VERO-006-09US-Assignment Inv. to Geno LLC#page2.tif source=VERO-006-09US-Assignment Inv. to Geno LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060324 FRAME: 0637 507356648

source=VERO-006-09US-Assignment Inv. to Geno LLC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 060324 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, David Fine of Cocoa, FL, Gregory Vasquez of Cocoa, FL, and David P. Rounbehler of Las Cruces, NM, hereby assign to: GeNO LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2941 Oxbow Circle, Cocoa, FL 32926; its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by us, entitled **CONVERSION OF NITROGEN DIOXIDE** (NO2) TO NITRIC OXIDE (NO), filed January 28, 2009, and assigned U.S. Application Number 12/361,274, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete these assignments by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said applications when known; these assignments including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 13^{14} day of 4000 200
LS.
DAVID FÍNË
State of Zinila:
2.88
County of BARKERS :
Before me this <u>13^{cd}</u> day of <u>Quiquest</u> , 20 <u>00</u> , personally appeared <u>DAVID FINE</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Kara a Denis
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here] KAREN J. DENNIS MY COMMISSION # 00 767212 EXPIRES: October 14, 2011 Bonted that Budget Hotary Services

Į)	WITNES	SS WHERE	OF, I hereto	set my hand and:	seal at	Cocoa	
				, 20 <u>0</u> 1			
نسن			or Islan		***************************************	***************************************	L.S
		Styl	gory // /	SQUEZ			
State of		Zugla					
			SS.				
County o	f	wal	<u>_</u>				
В	efore me	this	day	of Augus	<u> </u>	_, 20 <u>09</u>	, personally
				vn to me to be the			
foregoing	g Assigni	ment and	acknowledge	ed that he/she exe	cuted the	same as his/he	r free act and
deed for (the purpo	oses there	in contained	Notary Public	4-9	Quadia.	
				My Commissi	on Expires	S \$*	
[Notary's	s Seal He	ere]				* EXPINES: Octobe MA COMMISSION 8 KAREN T DE	00 /6/214 8 14, 2011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at A 16 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Ć.
this 18 day of Quasist , 2007	
Tan PRangelle L.S.	
DAVÍD P. ROUNBEHLER	
State of New Wolfes :	
; ss.	
County of Dona Cina:	
Before me this 18 14 day of 100 11 , 20 0 , personally appeared DAVID P. ROUNBEHLER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: Q - / Q [Notary's Scal Here]	